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Compatibility
B:	Flexi-Rigid PCB	cable
- No	Changes,	compatible
- Default	versión

A:	Optic Option
- For long distances
- Expensive

Digi-Opt12

PPOD
MPO

MPO-MPO
OM3	cable

4x
Mini
Pod

Optic Connection
Now:	Ph1	– MPO:MPO
- 8x	PPop 12line	>	1600€
- Obsolescence /	link

Future:	Ph2	– MPO:Prizm
- 4xPPod	4x	Minipod
- Similar	cost,	=	problem

MPO-Prizm
OM3	cable

Flexi-Rigid PCB	Cable
Example
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